
• 

/ 

"~ ~ t- ~ 5Tc6 . 

~ ~~ 'floA (~;n 5Tc6 

Wfi?) ~-~.ftll~ 3T¥«f. ~ 
\ffi'. 2-22-0ffift•I~ •f,jg/3S·ftt ~­

~, ~ 30-5-2001. II 

( ~~l'-11(01 ) 

~~QchlWld 

~ • '' " r.:rrt 'Nll<-1'1 sfiirrcfi 0t11fl•l~,~-i/-

<'fqi". 114-00912003/20-1-03." 

~70 I ~' ~, ~ 6 ~ 2007_:_~ 15, ~ I 928 

·-

. , 

-~ 2230/21-3l/~/o7 .-0'ffle•1~ mlR' e,ncf;l'f.tJ.-1@!"©0 ~~IR~ 03~03-2007 tfiT~ 
. . / 

<.fit~mrm¥tt ~~<.fit~~~mmo~'1ffi!T~. 

141 

0~1ei1q; ~ ~ ~ ;i-m ~ ~ ~l~!!lljBH, 

~fm{~,31l-~ . 



142 

' . 

0f11flll~ m, ~ 6 ITTi'l 2007 

~:Jj~J l<p· ~ 
(~2~2007) 

I 

~ <flf 2006-2007 <fiT «<TT31t° ~ ~ ~:Jle•I~ ~ "<tr {jFfo f.rfu *. « <fi~ 311{ 
· urwn-· ~ ~ 311{ fcff.MJT_Cfil ~om~~ ~fuf.tt1¥1 . 

1. 

f}.f'tfi~ ilff 2006- 2. @-c1lflll~· ~ ;:f;t ~ f.rfu B ~ ~ ~ ( 3) if~ uful!t B ~-it l'ITT'P-11, · f~.r-cfiT 
~~;ft Bl~$.~~,~~.~ tj1"{R'flcR' v.rm mrr~ :H m~ srmu ~ 
~~~. ~~~~ (2) i:ifuf.\m'Bcnm~~lmfm ~2006-2007 ~ ;fm-.r 

2001i$~~.tt 
@ra r.rttJ q· « 
9'6 2 , 8 0 , 2 9 , 5 5 7 

~-<fil~;;(RT. 
~ '3fR mrt ~uq ... !1[~a ;:f;t ;;ff m. . . . 

~-

~ 
<tr 

~ 

( 1 ) 

01 

02 

03 

% 

10 

12 

13 

14 

3. _ ~ ~ mi {§-d\fll 1~ ~ ctt ~ f.rfu i:i B ~ ~ ~~ 3ql11 ~ a firn ~ ill ~ WTcfo 
afuzj, 3ui qif ~~it~ it cffum ~ 3tl{ ~~ ~ ~ Rlf-ill'i~a <tt ;jffitrft _ 

_ , 

1, ~ 
(m-CT2~3~) 

~~~ f.ii:;iR,,futait~umm 
---·- ~---··----~·-··-··-·- -·- ---··· -· ·------· .... 

~~ ~Rm mrr 
mr~ q-i:mftr 

-- (2) (3) 

~- ~- ~ 

~~ ~ 2,30,61,200 ·o 2,30,61,200 

. 
~~fcNflTB~ ~ 66,00,000 0 66,00,000 

37RI'~. 

~ ~ 1,08, 73,000 0 1,08,73,000 
~ 

m-fcNrTu~~ ~ 45,46,009 0 45,46,000 

q.f ~ 7, 13,58,000 4,40,00,000 . 11,53,58,'006 

~fcNrl'it~"o~ ~ 34, 13,00,000 0 3'4, 13,00,000 

~- -. -15, 14,200 0 I 5.14,200 

ql{!qli_,S-l~B~~ 84,18,472 0 84, 18,472 

.) 

,, 

-
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(1) (2) (3) 

m m m 

16 ~~ ~ 6,24,000 0 6,24,000 

. 
21 .3TI<ITT1Q,cf~fcriwTB ~ 5,01 ,50,00,000 0 5,01 ,50,00,000 

~&rr. 

' 
23 ~ mITTH fcriwT ~ 3,82,00,000 0 3,82,00,000 

~ 0 23,00,000 23,00,000 

),.,· 

~fcM1rrB~ 26 C &pr ~ 8,80,000 0 __ -8,80.000 

27 ~fua:lT. ~ 4,73,63,000 0 4, 73,63,000 

> 
f9 ~~IJ,cfF!cfRH ~ 7,71,985 - .0 7,71,985 

32 ~ fcriwT B ~ &rr ~ 4,00,00,000 0 4,00,00,000 

38 ~ fcro 3WWT <f;t ~ tr{ ~ 300 0 300 

gm~~~~- --~ 

l 39 )9RT,_~~cfm~ ~ 3,30,65,100 0 3,30,65, 100 .. 
ma:iur fcM1rr B ~ ar:r. 

-
41 ~ ~'nf 3q4"'1<iHI ~ 27,87,50,900 0 21 ,87 ,50,9·00 

~ 5, 1 i-, 76,100 20,95,000 . 5,33,71 ,100 

55 ~Q,cfiifIB~B~ ~ 1,09,97 ,000 ,. . 0 1,09,97 ,000 

ar:r. 

59 ~Q,cf!ITlfiur~~ ~ 12,00,100 0 12,00, 10(} 

B ~ ~ B ~ irnr 

4PAt<>Hlti:. 

' 64 ~;;nfa3q41-51.:i1 ~ 1, 18,00,~0,~00 0- I, 18,00,80, 900 

~ 53?00,00,000 0 53 ,00,00,000 

-~ 65 ' fcn:rr-H fcriwT ,-~ 45,00;000 0 45;00,000 

. 
66: ~qif~ ~ 6,50,00,100 0 6,50,00, I 00 

i<ift 29,24,000 0 • 29,24,000 

67 ~ f.n:nur ffl-\l<H ~ 10;0.9,100 69,42,000 1,39,51,180 

68 ~il-::t 3q4(<iHI B~ ~ 100 0 100 

~RtfiUT ffl-\l<H . 

• 
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( 1) (2) 

69 ~~~fcrcf;ra 

rcNTTT-~~--

80 ~ tfqf<@T ~ ~m cfil ~ 
~~-

82 ~ 8:-1"-l 34<-1'1;,i-11 ~ :mrTTf ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~m cfil 
-~~-

. ~rr.:.. ~ 

i~ 

~~rr 

./ 

• 

1,53,49,00,U00 

1,40,00,000 · 

l 7,~4,36._000 

4, 76,00,000 

2,24,43,000 

3,96,19,83,257 

5,61,07,09,300 

9,57,26,92,557 

~. ~ 6 iITTf 2007 

' 

(3 )· 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4,40,00,000 

t, t 3,37,000 

. 5,53,37 ,000 

r 

.. 

• 
1,53,49,00,000· 

I ,40,00,00!l 

1 7 ,84, 36,000 

J 

4, 76,00,000 

2,24,43,000 

4,00,59,83,257 

5,62,20,46,300. 

9,62,80,29,557 

~2230/2l-3l/~/07.-~~mtrr-f~~ 348 ~~(3) ~~~-?}~1(-111~ iaf.r.wr(sfilW.111) 

~, 2007 ( sfi. 2 {q 2007) q;r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fq;;:rFif@T .t 

~~~~::rlll'~~~~,~~llj(-11{, 

., ~ fu~ ~{, ~-~. 

·( 
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CHHATIISGARH ACT 
(No. 2 of 2007) 

THE ClhIATTISGARH 'APPROPRIATION (No. 1) ACT, 2007 

142 (3) 

An Act to authorise payment and appropriation of certain fm thcr st•ms from and 
out of the ( onsolidated Fund of the State of Chhattisgarh for the services of il1e Financial 
Year 2006-2007. 

i3e it enactui by the Chhattisgarh legislature in the FiL;-Eighth year of 1l1,' Rci111hlic or 
India a:-. follows :- · 

I. 

'· 

Issue of Rs. 2. 

This Ac, ,nay be c;:i1le<l tl-i(; Ch}1~ttisgarh Appropriation Act, 2007 (1' 2 nf '.:'.'.!07). 

{;rom and nut of the-Consolidated Fund or 11- .:<tate or Chhat1isgarh there may· be pai ' 
-and ap..,tied sums not exceeding th~sc specified in rnlurnn O) of the ScH~dulc amour:, 
ing in lbe aggregate to the sums of Nine'. ilmdred Sixty Two CrC'-'! Eighty Lakh Tw~nty 
_Nine Thol,:;and Five I lundred :--:ifty Seven rupee:-. towards defraying the several 1..harges 
which will c,--..,e in '.~e cour1,c of payment during the financi .. d year~ ·'06-2007 in 
respect of service, specifind in column (2) ol the schedule. 

962,80,29,557 from 
and out of the 
Consolidated l<'nnd 
of the State i., . . ,IC 

Financial Year 
2006-2007. 

Appropriation . . ). The sums autl-iorised to be paid and i}pplied from ·•nd out of the Consolidated Fund oi 
the St.,tc . f r -::~tisgarh by this Act, shall b•· 1ppr ,)riated for the services and 
purposes expre~sed in the :·;,:,edule in relation to the sa1ll year. 

THE SCHEDuu::: 

( See Section 2 and 3 ) 

No. of Services and Sums not exceeding 

Vote Purposes Voted by the Char(Jed 011 
~ e To11l 

Legislative Con'.·:)tidakd 

Assr-"'lbly Fund 

(1) (2) (3) 

Ils. ·Rs. ~~-

01 . General Administration Revenue· 2,30,61,200 0 23C,61,200 

/ ~ 

02 Other expendi Jre pertaining Revenue 66,00,000 0 66,00.000 
to General Administration 
Department. 

03 Police Revenue 1,08,73,000 0 1,08,73,0ll0 

06 E"n~nditure pertaining to Revenue 45,46,000 0 45,46,000 
h ,iunce Department. 

ro . Forest Revenue 7, 13.58,000 4,40,00,000 11,53,5.8,000 

12 Expenditure pertaining to Rev<!nue 34, 13,00,000 0 34, 11,00,000 
Energy Departm..;nt. 

13 Agriculture Revenue LS,14,200 0 .· 15.14.200 

14 Expenditure pertaining to Revenue 84,18,472 0 84,18,472 
Animal Husbandry 
Depart111ent. 

/ 



14~ (4) @-c1l{lll~®fll3r, ~6~2007. 

================================================================================~ 
( 1) (2) 

16 Expenditure pertaining to 
Fisheries Department. 

21 Expenditure pertaining to · 
Housing and Environment 
Department. 

Revenue 

Capital 

23 Water Resources Department Revenue 
Capital 

I' 

26 Expenditure pertaining to Revenue 
Culture Department. 

27 School Education 

29 Administration of Justice 
and Elections. 

32 Expenditure pertaining to 
-Public Relation·s Depart­
ment. 

Revenue 

Revenue 

·Revenue 

38 Grant from centre on the Revepue 
basis of Twelth Finance 
Commission Recommendation. 

39 Expenditure pertaining to 
Food, Civil ,Supplies and 
Consumer Protection 
Department. 

41 . Tribal Areas Sub-plan 

Revenue 

Revenue 
Capital 

55 Expenditure pertaining to ' Revenue 
Womeh and Child Welfare. 

59 Externally aid_ed Projects Revenue. 
pertaining to Panchayat 
and Rural Development 
Department. 

64 Special Component Sub Plan Revenue 
Capital 

65 Aviation Department . Capital 

J 

66 Welfare of Backward Classes Revenue 

67 Public Wor~s-Buildings 

68 .Public works relating to 

Tribal An:as Sub~Plan-
. Buildings. 

Capital 

Capital 

Capital 

• 
Rs. 

6,24,000 · 

5,01 ,50,00,000 

3,82,00,000 
0 

8,80,000 

4,73,63,000 

7,71,985 

4,00,00,000 

300 

3,30,65, I 00 

27 ,87 ,50,900 
5,12,76:100 

1,Q9,97,000 

12,00,100 

I, 18,00,80,900 . 
53,00,00,000 

45,00,000 

6,50,00, 100 . 
29,24,000 

70,09,100 

100, 

• ·,'· •.<· 

/ 

(3) 

Rs. 

0 

0 

,0 
23,00,000 

... 

0 

0 

() 

0 

0 

0 

0 
20,95,()00 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

69,42,000 

0 

/ 

Rs. 

6.24,000 

5.01,50,00.000 

3.82,00,000 
23.00,000 

8,80,000 

4.73.63,000 

7,71,985 

4,00,00,000 

--, 
300 

:uo,65,100 

27 .87,50, 900 
5,33,71,100 

1.09,97 .000 

12,00,100 

I, 18,00,80,900 
53,00,00;000 

45,00,00() 

6,50,00.100 
29,24,000 

1,39,51,100 

100 

• - ,:· ~.: ' '. l '• •· :""'' _.,...., 

. \ 

.( 
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... 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Rs. Rs. Rs. 

69 Expenditure pertaining to Revenue I ,53,49,00,000 0 1.53,49,00.0\)0 
Urban Administration and 
Development_ Department- .. 
Urban Welfare. 

' 
' 

79 Expenditure pertaining to Revenue 1,40,00,000 0 1,40.00.000 ... , Medical Education Depart-
ment. I. 

80 Financial assistance to Three Revenue 17,84,36,000 0 17 ,84.36,000 , 
tier Panchayati ~aj Institu-
lions. 

81 Financial assistance to Urban • Revenue 4,76,00,000 0 4,76,00.000 
bodies. 

,. 

82 Financial assistance to Three Revenue 2,24,43,000 . 0 2,24,43,000 
tier Panchayati Raj lnstitu,- :.1-
lions under the tribal area 
sub-plan. .. 

Total Revenue · 3,96,19,83,257 4,40,00,000 4,00,59,83,2_57 

Capital 5,61,07 ,09,300 1,13,37,000. 5,62.20,46,_l00 

Grand Total 9,57 ,26,92,557 5,53,37 ,000 .9,62;80,29,557 

" .. 

• 

\ 
f 
I 
' 

I 
I 
I 

l . ·-· ----- --·- ---· ··-----~ -- -----------------·---- --- -------·-------- - ---· - - . -... -- --· 

~. ~om ~mw.:ft. ~am~~ ~.,u;,i-1i,i11iq ~~ om ~--2007. 
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